Sleaford Parish Church

Services 1 Dec 2025 - 31 Dec 2025 (Everyone)

Advent 2 - Sunday 7 December 10:00

Mass Setting
Processional Hymn
Psalm 72 P4
Offertory Hymn
Anthem
Recessional Hymn
Organist

Groups

Advent and Lent Setting

Hark, a herald voice is sounding
Psalm 72 vs 1-7

The kingdom of God

A song of peace

Long ago, prophets knew

Lee Mitton-Rooke

Ladies Voices

Advent 3 - Sunday 14 December 10:00

Mass Setting
Processional Hymn
Psalm 146 P5
Offertory Hymn
Communion Hymn
Anthem
Recessional Hymn
Organist

Groups

Carol Service at Quarrington - Wednesday 17 December 19:00

Advent and Lent Setting
Christ is the world's light
Psalm 146 vs 4-10

Hail to the Lord's anointed

Bread of the world in mercy broken

Advent Prose
On Jordan's Bank
Lee Mitton-Rooke
Men's Voices

Various

Merton

Book
Tetherdown
Stanford
Personent hodie

Various

Christe Sanctorum
Book

Crueger

Rendez a dieu
Plainsong
Winchester New

HON:

HON:

HON:

HON:

HON:
HON:

HON:

263

646

406

099

259
083

527



1st verse

Choir (maybe replace with

Poston)

Choir

Choir

Groups

Once in royal David's city
O come, O come, Emmanuel

O little town of Bethlehem

It came upon the midnight clear
The Angel Gabriel

The First Nowell

While shepherds watched

In the bleak midwinter

O Come all ye faithful

Hark, the herald-angels sing
Full Choir

Advent 4 - Sunday 21 December 10:00

Mass Setting
Processional Hymn
Psalm 80 P6
Offertory Hymn
Communion Hymn
Anthem
Recessional Hymn
Organist

Groups

Advent and Lent Setting

O come, O come, Emmanuel
Psalm 80 vs 1-8

Sing we of the blessed mother

Shall we not love thee, mother dear

The Angel Gabriel
Tell out, my soul
Lee Mitton-Rooke
Full Choir

Irby
Veni Emmanuel

Forest Green

Noel

Basque arr Pettman
The First Nowell
Winchester old
Darke

Adeste Fideles
Mendelssohn

Various

Veni Emmanuel
Book

Abbot's Leigh
Beattitudo

Basque arr Pettman
Woodlands

Christmas Carol Service - Sunday 21 December 17:00

Processional Carol
Choir Carol

Once in royal David's city
Jesus Christ the Apple Tree

Irby
Poston

HON:
HON:

HON:
HON:

HON:
HON:

HON:
HON:

HON:

HON:
HON:

HON:

HON:

521
480

508
330

641
745

479
266

480

605
595

631

521



Congregational Carol O little town of Bethlehem Forest Green

Choir Carol Hail blessed Virgin Mary Arr. Wood

Choir Carol A Christmas Carol Smith
Congregational Carol While shepherds watched Winchester old
Congregational Carol O Come all ye faithful Adeste Fideles
Congregational Carol Hark, the herald-angels sing Mendelssohn
Organist Lee Mitton-Rooke

Groups Full Choir

Midnight Mass - Wednesday 24 December 23:00

Mass Setting Murray: A New People's Mass Dom Gregory Murray
Processional Hymn Once in royal David's city Irby

Psalm 96 P7 Set 1 Psalm 96 Book

Offertory Hymn omit vs 4&7 O Come all ye faithful Adeste Fideles
Communion Hymn O little town of Bethlehem Forest Green
Anthem In the bleak midwinter Darke
Recessional Hymn Hark, the herald-angels sing Mendelssohn
Organist Lee Mitton-Rooke

Groups Full Choir

Christmas Day - Thursday 25 December 10:00

Mass Setting Murray: A New People's Mass Dom Gregory Murray
Processional Hymn omit vs 4&5Come all ye faithful Adeste Fideles
Psalm 98 P7 Set 3 Psalm 98 Book

Offertory Hymn It came upon the midnight clear Noel
Communion Hymn See, amid the winter's snow Humility (Oxford)

Anthem Away in a manger Kirkpatrick arr. Willcocks

HON:

HON:
HON:
HON:

HON:

HON:
HON:

HON:

HON:

HON:
HON:

508

745
479
266

521

479
508

266

479

330
588



Recessional Hymn The First Nowell The First Nowell HON: 641
Organist Lee Mitton-Rooke
Groups Full Choir



