



Services 1 Dec 2025 - 31 Dec 2025 (Everyone)

Advent 2 - Sunday 7 December 10:00

Mass Setting	Advent and Lent Setting	Various	
Processional Hymn	Hark, a herald voice is sounding	Merton	HON: 263
Psalms 72 P4	Psalms 72 vs 1-7	Book	
Offertory Hymn	The kingdom of God	Tetherdown	HON: 646
Anthem	A song of peace	Stanford	
Recessional Hymn	Long ago, prophets knew	Personent hodie	HON: 406
Organist	Lee Mitton-Rooke		
Groups	Ladies Voices		

Advent 3 - Sunday 14 December 10:00

Mass Setting	Advent and Lent Setting	Various	
Processional Hymn	Christ is the world's light	Christe Sanctorum	HON: 099
Psalms 146 P5	Psalms 146 vs 4-10	Book	
Offertory Hymn	Hail to the Lord's anointed	Crueger	HON: 259
Communion Hymn	Bread of the world in mercy broken	Rendez a dieu	HON: 083
Anthem	Advent Prose	Plainsong	
Recessional Hymn	On Jordan's Bank	Winchester New	HON: 527
Organist	Lee Mitton-Rooke		
Groups	Men's Voices		

Carol Service at Quarrington - Wednesday 17 December 19:00

1st verse	Once in royal David's city	Irby	HON: 521
Choir (maybe replace with Poston)	O come, O come, Emmanuel	Veni Emmanuel	HON: 480
	O little town of Bethlehem	Forest Green	HON: 508
	It came upon the midnight clear	Noel	HON: 330
Choir	The Angel Gabriel	Basque arr Pettman	
	The First Nowell	The First Nowell	HON: 641
	While shepherds watched	Winchester old	HON: 745
Choir	In the bleak midwinter	Darke	
	O Come all ye faithful	Adeste Fideles	HON: 479
	Hark, the herald-angels sing	Mendelssohn	HON: 266
Groups	Full Choir		

Advent 4 - Sunday 21 December 10:00

Mass Setting	Advent and Lent Setting	Various	
Processional Hymn	O come, O come, Emmanuel	Veni Emmanuel	HON: 480
Psalm 80 P6	Psalm 80 vs 1-8	Book	
Offertory Hymn	Sing we of the blessed mother	Abbot's Leigh	HON: 605
Communion Hymn	Shall we not love thee, mother dear	Beattitudo	HON: 595
Anthem	The Angel Gabriel	Basque arr Pettman	
Recessional Hymn	Tell out, my soul	Woodlands	HON: 631
Organist	Lee Mitton-Rooke		
Groups	Full Choir		

Christmas Carol Service - Sunday 21 December 17:00

Processional Carol	Once in royal David's city	Irby	HON: 521
Choir Carol	Jesus Christ the Apple Tree	Poston	

Congregational Carol	O little town of Bethlehem	Forest Green	HON: 508
Choir Carol	Hail blessed Virgin Mary	Arr. Wood	
Choir Carol	A Christmas Carol	Smith	
Congregational Carol	While shepherds watched	Winchester old	HON: 745
Congregational Carol	O Come all ye faithful	Adeste Fideles	HON: 479
Congregational Carol	Hark, the herald-angels sing	Mendelssohn	HON: 266
Organist	Lee Mitton-Rooke		
Groups	Full Choir		

Midnight Mass - Wednesday 24 December 23:00

Mass Setting	Murray: A New People's Mass	Dom Gregory Murray	
Processional Hymn	Once in royal David's city	Irby	HON: 521
Psalm 96 P7 Set 1	Psalm 96	Book	
Offertory Hymn omit vs 4&7	O Come all ye faithful	Adeste Fideles	HON: 479
Communion Hymn	O little town of Bethlehem	Forest Green	HON: 508
Anthem	In the bleak midwinter	Darke	
Recessional Hymn	Hark, the herald-angels sing	Mendelssohn	HON: 266
Organist	Lee Mitton-Rooke		
Groups	Full Choir		

Christmas Day - Thursday 25 December 10:00

Mass Setting	Murray: A New People's Mass	Dom Gregory Murray	
Processional Hymn omit vs 4&5	O Come all ye faithful	Adeste Fideles	HON: 479
Psalm 98 P7 Set 3	Psalm 98	Book	
Offertory Hymn	It came upon the midnight clear	Noel	HON: 330
Communion Hymn	See, amid the winter's snow	Humility (Oxford)	HON: 588
Anthem	Away in a manger	Kirkpatrick arr. Willcocks	

Recessional Hymn
Organist
Groups

The First Nowell
Lee Mitton-Rooke
Full Choir

The First Nowell

HON: 641